General information about company

Scrip code 533982

NSE Symbol TERASOFT

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED

ISIN INE482B01010

Name of the company TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED
Whether company is SME Yes

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2022

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under

Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?

No




Declaration

Sr. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Promoter Public Non Promoter- Non
No. Group shareholder Public
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 Whe_ther theA Listed Entity has any shares against which depository No No No No
receipts are issued?
5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
6 Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise Yes Yes
encumbered?
7 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No
8 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No




Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)
As on shareholding date 100 0
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 0
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 0
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 0
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 0




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

No. Of Total Shareholdi % of Number of Voting Rights held in each
No. of fully | Partly No. Of shares otal nos. areholding as a 7 o1 | ¢lass of securities (IX)
Catego Category of | Nos. Of aid u aid-u underlvin shares held total no. of shares
89T | sharcholder | sharcholders | P2'< P paic-up ymng (Vi) = (calculated as per No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total
08} equity shares | equity Depository otal as a
(1) (1) ] AV)+HV)+ SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As o of
held (IV) shares Receipts (VI) v % of (A+B+C2) Class eg: | Class °0
held (V) azo x cay Total (A+B+C)
Promoter &
(A) Promoter 8 5947327 5947327 47.53 5947327 5947327 |47.53
Group
(B) Public 17223 6564548 6564548 52.47 6564548 6564548 | 52.47
Non
© Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
(C2) by Employee
Trusts
Total 17231 12511875 12511875 100 12511875 12511875 | 100




Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Shareholding , Number of
asa% Number of | Shares pledged
No. Of assuming full | [ ockedin | or otherwise Sub-categorization of shares
No. Of No. of Shares . conversion of | shares (X1I) | encumbered
Catego Shares Shares Underlying | convertible (X11D) Number of
gory Underlying . Outstanding | securities ( as equity shares
Category | of . Underlying . !
) sharcholder Outstan.dmg Outstanding conve?r'tlble a pe'rcentage Asa Asa held in o
(In) convertible Warrants securities of diluted o o dematerialized
securities (xi) and No. Of | share capital) N %o Olf % Olf form (XIV) Sub- Sub- Sub-
X) Warrants XI)= (a()). tSO}::res No. (a) tSOIIZres category | category | category
(Xi) (a) (VID+(X) As held held (1) (ii) (iii)
a % of c ©
(A+B+C2) () (b)
Promoter
(A) & 47.53 1082420 | 18.2 5947327
Promoter
Group
(B) Public 52.47 6516200 6564548 | 0 0
Non
©) Promoter-
Non Public
Shares
(C1) underlying
DRs
Shares held
by
(€2 Employee
Trusts
Total 100 1082420 | 8.65 12463527 6564548 | 0 0




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Number of Voting Rights held in each

No. of fully No. Of Total nos Shareholding as a | class of securities (IX)
Nos. Of d Partly No. Of shares h h id % of total no. of
Category & Name of 0s- paic up paid-up | underlying s 1ares e shares (calculated | No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as
Sr. shareholders | equity . ; (Vi) = % of
the Shareholders (I) equity Depository as per SCRR, a7 0
(1IT) shares held . AV)+H(V)+ Total
shares Receipts (VI) 1957) (VIII) As a . otal
v) (VI) Class eg: | Class Voti
held (V) % of (A+B+C2) . Total oting
X ey rights
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
1) Indian
(a) Individuals/Hindu ¢ 5947327 5947327 47.53 5947327 5947327 | 47.53
undivided Family
Sub-Total (A)(1) 8 5947327 5947327 47.53 5947327 5947327 [47.53
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding of
Promoter and 8 5947327 5047327 | 4753 5947327 5947327 | 47.53
Promoter Group
(A)y=(A)
(HHA)2)
B Table III - Statement showing sharcholding pattern of the Public shareholder
1) Institutions (Domestic)
(d) Banks 1 100 100 0 100 100 0
Sub-Total (B)(1) 1 100 100 0 100 100 0
2) Institutions (Foreign)
Foreign Portfolio
) Investors Category I 80 80 0 80 80 0
Sub-Total (B)(2) 1 80 80 0 80 80 0
3) Central Government / State Government(s)
@) Non-institutions
(c) Key Managerial 1 50 50 0 50 50 0
Personnel
Investor Education
) and Protection Fund | 1 85418 85418 0.68 85418 85418 0.68
(IEPF)
Resident Individuals
© holding nominal 16713 5123571 5123571 | 40.95 5123571 5123571 | 40.95
share capital up to Rs.
2 lakhs
Resident Individuals
(h holding nominal 10 439196 439196 351 439196 439196 |3.51
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs




Non Resident Indians

(i) (NRIs) 149 130562 130562 1.04 130562 130562 | 1.04
(0] Bodies Corporate 65 301269 301269 2.41 301269 301269 | 2.41
(m) Any Other (specify) | 282 484302 484302 3.87 484302 484302 | 3.87
Sub-Total (B)(4) 17221 6564368 6564368 5247 6564368 6564368 | 52.47
Total Public

Shareholding

(B)=(B)(1)+(B) 17223 6564548 6564548 5247 6564548 6564548 | 52.47
@+B)

(3)HB)4)

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

;l"otal (A+B+C2 17231 12511875 12511875 100 12511875 12511875 | 100
Total (A+B+C ) 17231 12511875 12511875 100 12511875 12511875 | 100




Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Shareholding ,

Number of Shares

No. Of Shares | as a % assuming | Number of | pledged or o
No. Of No. of Underlying full conversion | Locked in otherwise ber of Sub-categorization of shares
Shares Shares Outstanding | of convertible | shares (XII) | encumbered Ie\hzﬁ esrh(:lres
Underlying | Underlying | convertible securities (as a (XIII) quity
Sr. . . " held in
Outstanding | Outstanding | securities and | percentage of As a % As a % L
bl W No. Of diluted sh sa’o Sa | dematerialized
convertible arrants 0. _ | diluted share No, | of total of total | form (XIV) Sub- Sub- Sub-
securities (X) | (Xi) Warrants (Xi) | capital) (XI)= ( )- Shares | No. (a) |Shares category | category | category
(a) (VIDHX) Asa | | pelq held ) (i) (iii)
% of (A+B+C2) (b) (b)
A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) Indian
(a) 47.53 1082420 | 18.2 5947327
Sub-Total
47.53 1082420 | 18.2 5947327
(GVQ))
2) Foreign
Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and Promoter 47.53 1082420 | 18.2 5947327
Group
(A)=(A)
(HHAX2)
B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder
(1) Institutions (Domestic)
(d) 0 100 100 0 0
Sub-Total
0 100 100 0 0
B)(1)
2) Institutions (Foreign)
(d) 0 80 80 0 0
Sub-Total
0 80 80 0 0
B)2)
3) Central Government / State Government(s)
4) Non-institutions
(c) 0 0 50 0 0
® 0.68 85418 85418 |0 0
(2) 40.95 5075273 5123571 |0 0
(h) 3.51 439196 439196 |0 0
@) 1.04 130562 130562 |0 0
0 241 301269 301269 |0 0




(m) 3.87 484302 484302
Sub-Total
52.47 6516020 6564368
(B)(4)
Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)
52.47 6516200 6564548
(H+®B)
(2)+(B)
(3)+B)4)
C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder
Total (
A+B+C2) 100 12463527
Total (A+B+C 100 1082420 8.65 | 12463527

)




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

TUMMALA
PAVANA DEVI

TUMMALA
GOPICHAND

TULASI RANI
TUMMALA

TUMMALA
BAPAIAH
CHOUDARY

N
SRIDURGA

MADHU MITRA
TUMMALA

T
SEETHARAMAMMA

PAN (II)

ABAPTO0588P

ACJPT2176P

AFBPT7901D

AFEPT9145G

AFSPN1918F

AGNPT8640E

AKXPT5305Q

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

574760

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) =
AV)+HV)+ (VD)

574760

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

9.56

0.43

0.74

1.09

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

574760

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

Class eg:y

Total

574760

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

4.59

9.56

0.43

0.74

1.81

6.72

1.09

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(@)




Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(Xi)(a) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

4.59

9.56

0.43

0.74

1.09

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

167500

890720

15000

9200

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

29.14

74.44

16.19

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

574760

1196554

54000

92676

226537

841308

136875

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter Group

Promoter

Promoter Group

Promoter Group

Promoter
Group

Promoter Group

Promoter Group




Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Searial No.

8

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

RAJA SEKHAR TUMMALA

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AOHPTO0419B

Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

2824617

5947327

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) =
AV)+HV)+ (VD)

2824617

5947327

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

22.58

47.53

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X

2824617

5947327

Class eg:y

Total

2824617

5947327

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

22.58

47.53

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(@)




Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(Xi)(a) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

22.58

47.53

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)

No. (a)

0

1082420

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

0

18.2

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

2824617

5947327

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type

Promoter Group




Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Searial No.

1

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

MAHENDRA GIRDHARILAL Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AAAPWI327L Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

156209 156209

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) =
AV)+HV)+ (VD)

156209 156209

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.25 1.25

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 156209 156209
Class eg:y

Total 156209 156209
Total as a % of 1.25 1.25

Total Voting rights

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)

(@)




Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+HX) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.25

1.25

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

156209

156209

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization

of shares

Shareholding (No.

of shares) under

Sub-category (i)

156209

156209

Sub-category (ii)

0

0

Sub-category (iii)

0

0




Any Other (specify)

Searial No.

1

3

4

Category

Clearing Members

HUF

HUF

Trusts

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Category

Category

More than 1 percentage of shareholding

Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

PRAVIN N GALA HUF

Click here to go back

PAN (II)

AAGHP5338C

Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I)

272

1

282

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

2391

480461

180000

1450

484302

No. Of Partly paid-
up equity shares
held (V)

No. Of shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts (VI)

Total nos. shares
held (VII) =
IV)HV)+ (VD)

2391

480461

180000

1450

484302

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.02

1.44

0.01

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X

2391

480461

180000

1450

484302

Class eg:y

Total

2391

480461

180000

1450

484302

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights

0.02

3.84

1.44

0.01

3.87

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (X)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants (Xi)




No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities and No.
Of Warrants (Xi)
(a)

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities (as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XI)=
(VID+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.02

1.44

0.01

Number of Locked

in shares (XII)

No. (a)

As a % of total
Shares held (b)

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

2391

480461

180000

1450

484302

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization

of shares

Shareholding (No.

of shares) under

Sub-category (i)

2391

480461

180000

1450

484302

Sub-category (ii)

0

Sub-category (iii)

0







