General information about company						
Scrip code	533982					
NSE Symbol	TERASOFT					
MSEI Symbol	NOTLISTED					
ISIN	INE482B01010					
Name of the company	TERA SOFTWARE LIMITED					
Whether company is SME	Yes					
Class of Security	Equity Shares					
Type of report	Quarterly					
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment)	31-12-2022					
Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date						
Shareholding pattern filed under	Regulation 31 (1) (b)					
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)?	No					

	Declaration							
Sr. No.	Particular	Yes/No	Promoter and Promoter Group	Public shareholder	Non Promoter- Non Public			
1	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares?	No	No	No	No			
2	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities?	No	No	No	No			
3	Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants?	No	No	No	No			
4	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued?	No	No	No	No			
5	Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in?	No	No	No	No			
6	Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered?	Yes	Yes					
7	Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights?	No	No	No	No			
8	Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner?	No						

Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits							
Particular	Approved limits (%)	Limits utilized (%)					
As on shareholding date	100	0					
As on the end of previous 1st quarter	100	0					
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter	100	0					
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter	100	0					
As on the end of previous 4th quarter	100	0					

			Table 1	I - Summa	nry Statement	holding of s	pecified securities				
	Category of	Nos. Of	No. of fully	No. Of Partly	No. Of shares	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)			
Category (I)	shareholder	shareholders	paid up equity shares	paid-up equity	underlying Depository	(VII) =		No of Voti	ng (XIV	) Rights	Total as a
	(II)	(III)	held (IV)	shares held (V)	Receipts (VI)	(IV)+(V)+ (VI)		Class eg:	Class eg:y	Total	% of (A+B+C)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group	8	5947327			5947327	47.53	5947327		5947327	47.53
(B)	Public	17223	6564548			6564548	52.47	6564548		6564548	52.47
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public										
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs										
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts										
	Total	17231	12511875			12511875	100	12511875		12511875	100

			Table	e I - Summa	ry Statement	holdi	ng of s	pecified s	ecuritie	es			
G.	Category	Shares Underlying Shar	No. of Shares	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as	Number of Locked in shares (XII)		Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares	Sub-categorization of shares		
Category (I)	of shareholder (II)	Outstanding convertible securities (X)	Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	held in dematerialized form (XIV)	Sub- category (i)	Sub- category (ii)	Sub- category (iii)
(A)	Promoter & Promoter Group				47.53			1082420	18.2	5947327			
(B)	Public				52.47					6516200	6564548	0	0
(C)	Non Promoter- Non Public												
(C1)	Shares underlying DRs												
(C2)	Shares held by Employee Trusts												
	Total				100			1082420	8.65	12463527	6564548	0	0

	Table II	- Statement	showing sh	areholdi	ng pattern o	f the Promo	oter and Promote	r Group			
			No. of fully	No. Of Partly	No. Of shares	Total nos.	Shareholding as a % of total no. of	Number of Voting Rights held in e class of securities (IX)			
Sr.	Category & Name of the Shareholders (I)	Nos. Of shareholders	paid up equity	paid-up equity	underlying Depository	shares held (VII) =	shares (calculated as per SCRR,	No of Voting (XIV) Righ			Total as a % of
	the Shareholders (1)	(III)	shares held (IV)	shares held (V)	Receipts (VI)	(IV)+(V)+ (VI)	1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	Class eg:	Class eg:y	Total	Total Voting rights
A	Table II - Statement sh	owing sharehol	ding pattern of	the Promo	oter and Promote	er Group					
(1)	Indian										
(a)	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family	8	5947327			5947327	47.53	5947327		5947327	47.53
Sub-Total (A)(1)		8	5947327			5947327	47.53	5947327		5947327	47.53
(2)	Foreign	roreign									
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A) (1)+(A)(2)		8	5947327			5947327	47.53	5947327		5947327	47.53
В	Table III - Statement sl	nowing shareho	lding pattern o	of the Publi	c shareholder						
(1)	Institutions (Domestic)	)									
(d)	Banks	1	100			100	0	100		100	0
Sub-Total (B)(1)		1	100			100	0	100		100	0
(2)	Institutions (Foreign)										
(d)	Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	1	80			80	0	80		80	0
Sub-Total (B)(2)		1	80			80	0	80		80	0
(3)	Central Government /	State Governme	ent(s)								
(4)	Non-institutions										
(c)	Key Managerial Personnel	1	50			50	0	50		50	0
(f)	Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)	1	85418			85418	0.68	85418		85418	0.68
(g)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs	16713	5123571			5123571	40.95	5123571		5123571	40.95
(h)	Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs	10	439196			439196	3.51	439196		439196	3.51

(i)	Non Resident Indians (NRIs)	149	130562		130562	1.04	130562	130562	1.04
(1)	Bodies Corporate	65	301269		301269	2.41	301269	301269	2.41
(m)	Any Other (specify)	282	484302		484302	3.87	484302	484302	3.87
Sub-Total (B)(4)		17221	6564368		6564368	52.47	6564368	6564368	52.47
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B)(1)+(B) (2)+(B) (3)+(B)(4)		17223	6564548		6564548	52.47	6564548	6564548	52.47
С	Table IV - Statement sl	howing shareho	lding pattern o	the Non Promoter- Non	Public shareho	lder			
Total ( A+B+C2 )		17231	12511875		12511875	100	12511875	12511875	100
Total (A+B+C)		17231	12511875		12511875	100	12511875	12511875	100

	T	able II - Stat	ement showin	g shareholding	patte	ern of th	e Promo	ter and	Promoter Gro	up		
	No. Of Shares Underlying	No. of Shares Underlying	No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible	Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities ( as a	Loc	nber of ked in es (XII)	Number of Shares pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)		Number of equity shares	Sub-cateş	gorization (	of shares
Sr.	Outstanding convertible securities (X)	Outstanding Warrants (Xi)	securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)	percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	No.	As a % of total Shares held (b)	No. (a)	As a % of total Shares held (b)	held in dematerialized form (XIV)	Sub- category (i)	Sub- category (ii)	Sub- category (iii)
A	Table II - State	ement showing	shareholding pa	ttern of the Promo	ter an	d Promote	er Group					
(1)	Indian											
(a)				47.53			1082420	18.2	5947327			
Sub-Total (A)(1)				47.53			1082420	18.2	5947327			
(2)	Foreign				•	•						
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=(A) (1)+(A)(2)				47.53			1082420	18.2	5947327			
В	Table III - Sta	tement showing	g shareholding p	attern of the Public	share	eholder						
(1)	Institutions (E	Oomestic)										
(d)				0					100	100	0	0
Sub-Total (B)(1)				0					100	100	0	0
(2)	Institutions (F	oreign)										
(d)				0					80	80	0	0
Sub-Total (B)(2)				0					80	80	0	0
(3)	Central Gover	nment / State (	Government(s)									
(4)	Non-institutions											
(c)				0					0	50	0	0
(f)				0.68					85418	85418	0	0
(g)				40.95					5075273	5123571	0	0
(h)				3.51					439196	439196	0	0
(i)				1.04					130562	130562	0	0
(1)				2.41					301269	301269	0	0

(m)				3.87					484302	484302	0	0
Sub-Total (B)(4)				52.47					6516020	6564368	0	0
Total Public Shareholding (B)=(B) (1)+(B) (2)+(B) (3)+(B)(4)				52.47					6516200	6564548	0	0
С	Table IV - Sta	tement showing	g shareholding pa	attern of the Non P	romo	ter- Non l	Public shar	eholder				
Total ( A+B+C2)				100					12463527			
Total (A+B+C)				100			1082420	8.65	12463527			

			Individuals/Hi	ndu undivided Fa	mily		
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Name of the Shareholders (I)	TUMMALA PAVANA DEVI	TUMMALA GOPICHAND	TULASI RANI TUMMALA	TUMMALA BAPAIAH CHOUDARY	N SRIDURGA	MADHU MITRA TUMMALA	T SEETHARAMAMMA
PAN (II)	ABAPT0588P	ACJPT2176P	AFBPT7901D	AFEPT9145G	AFSPN1918F	AGNPT8640E	AKXPT5305Q
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	ity shares   574760   1196554   54000   92676   2265.		226537	841308	136875		
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)							
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)							
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	4.59	9.56	0.43	0.74	1.81	6.72	1.09
Number of Voting	Rights held in each	class of securities (	IX)				
Class eg:X	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875
Class eg:y							
Total	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	4.59	9.56	0.43	0.74	1.81	6.72	1.09
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)							
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)							
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)							

Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	4.59	9.56	0.43	0.74	1.81	6.72	1.09
Number of Locked	l in shares (XII)						
No. (a)							
As a % of total Shares held (b)							
Number of Shares	pledged or otherwise	e encumbered (XIII)					
No. (a)	167500	890720	0	15000	0	9200	0
As a % of total Shares held (b)	29.14	74.44	0	16.19	0	1.09	0
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	574760	1196554	54000	92676	226537	841308	136875
Reason for not pro	viding PAN						
Reason for not providing PAN							
Shareholder type	Promoter Group	Promoter	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter Group	Promoter Group

	Individuals/Hindu undivided Family							
Searial No.	8							
Name of the Shareholders (I)	RAJA SEKHAR TUMMALA	Click here to go back						
PAN (II)	AOHPT0419B	Total						
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	2824617	5947327						
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)								
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)								
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	2824617	5947327						
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	22.58	47.53						
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities (IX)							
Class eg:X	2824617	5947327						
Class eg:y								
Total	2824617	5947327						
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	22.58	47.53						
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)								
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)								
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)								

Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(Xi)(a) As a % of (A+B+C2)	22.58	47.53			
Number of Locked	in shares (XII)				
No. (a)					
As a % of total Shares held (b)					
Number of Shares	pledged or otherwise encumbered (XIII)				
No. (a)	0	1082420			
As a % of total Shares held (b)	0	18.2			
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	2824617	5947327			
Reason for not providing PAN					
Reason for not providing PAN					
Shareholder type	Promoter Group				

Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.					
Searial No.	1				
Name of the Shareholders (I)	MAHENDRA GIRDHARILAL	Click here to go back			
PAN (II)	AAAPW1327L	Total			
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	156209	156209			
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)					
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)					
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	156209	156209			
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.25	1.25			
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of securities (IX)				
Class eg: X	156209	156209			
Class eg:y					
Total	156209	156209			
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	1.25	1.25			
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)					
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)					
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi) (a)					

Shareholding, as a						
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	1.25	1.25				
Number of Locked	l in shares (XII)					
No. (a)						
As a % of total Shares held (b)						
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	156209	156209				
Reason for not pro	Reason for not providing PAN					
Reason for not providing PAN						
Sub-categorization	of shares					
Shareholding (No. of shares) under						
Sub-category (i)	156209	156209				
Sub-category (ii)	0	0				
Sub-category (iii)	0	0				

Any Other (specify)					
Searial No.	1	2	3	4	
Category	Clearing Members	HUF	HUF	Trusts	
Category / More than 1 percentage	Category	Category	More than 1 percentage of shareholding	Category	
Name of the Shareholders (I)			PRAVIN N GALA HUF		Click here to go back
PAN (II)			AAGHP5338C		Total
No. of the Shareholders (I)	9	272	1	1	282
No. of fully paid up equity shares held (IV)	2391	480461	180000	1450	484302
No. Of Partly paid- up equity shares held (V)					
No. Of shares underlying Depository Receipts (VI)					
Total nos. shares held (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)	2391	480461	180000	1450	484302
Shareholding as a % of total no. of shares (calculated as per SCRR, 1957) (VIII) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.02	3.84	1.44	0.01	3.87
Number of Voting	Rights held in each class of	securities (IX)			
Class eg: X	2391	480461	180000	1450	484302
Class eg:y					
Total	2391	480461	180000	1450	484302
Total as a % of Total Voting rights	0.02	3.84	1.44	0.01	3.87
No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities (X)					
No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding Warrants (Xi)					

No. Of Shares Underlying Outstanding convertible securities and No. Of Warrants (Xi)					
Shareholding, as a % assuming full conversion of convertible securities (as a percentage of diluted share capital) (XI)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)	0.02	3.84	1.44	0.01	3.87
Number of Locked	l in shares (XII)				
No. (a)					
As a % of total Shares held (b)					
Number of equity shares held in dematerialized form (XIV)	2391	480461	180000	1450	484302
Reason for not providing PAN					
Reason for not providing PAN					
Sub-categorization of shares					
Shareholding (No. of shares) under					
Sub-category (i)	2391	480461	180000	1450	484302
Sub-category (ii)	0	0	0	0	0
Sub-category (iii)	0	0	0	0	0